
 

PROCUREMENT SECTION 
FIELD OFFICE XII 

                                                                            DSWD-GF-008| REV 01 / 12 OCT 2021 

 

DSWD Field Office XII, Purok Bumanaag, Brgy. Zone 3, 9506  Koronadal City, Philippines 
Email: fo12@dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: (083) 228- 3181  Telefax: (083) 228-3180 

Website: www.dswd.gov.ph 

 
 

DRN: 
PROC – A – POSTPONEMENTNOTICE–
2025-04- 0002-S 

 

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT 
 
DSWD12-SFP-2025-03-005LOT20 to Lot 23 PROCUREMENT OF FOOD ITEMS FOR THE 

USE OF SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM FOR FY 2025 IMPLEMENTATION 
and 

DSWD12-TARABASA-2025-03-007 PROCUREMENT OF CATERING SERVICES FOR 

COMMUNITY ASSEMBLIES FOR PARENTS   

 

Due to lack of quorum on 02 April 2025, notice is hereby issued to declare the postponement 
of the BID OPENING for the above-mentioned procurement project/s. 
 
The updated schedule of activity/ies is a follows: 
 

Activity/ies From To 

Opening and evaluation of Bids   

DSWD12-SFP-2025-03-

005LOT20 to Lot 23 
02 April 2025, 10:30 a.m. 07 April 2025, 10:30 a.m. 

DSWD12-TARABASA-2025-03-

007 
02 APRIL 2025; 1:30 P.M. 07 APRIL 2025; 1:30 P.M. 

 
For the information and guidance of all concerned. 
 

 
 
 

 

 
02 April 2025 


